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18.

19.

20.
21.

Arpaschi, Alexander

Bachmann, Carolin

Balten, Adam Peter

1970

1988

1983

Becker, Carsten Roland 1990

Bernhard, Marc Albert

Bessin, Birgit Irene

Bleck, Andreas

Bloch, Joachim Ralf
Josef

Bochmann, René

Boehringer, Peter
Christian Pascal

Bohnhof, Peter

Bollmann, Gereon
Martin

Braga, Torben

Brandes, Dirk

Brandner, Stephan
Gilinther

Brucker, Erhard Josef

Buihl, Marcus

Chrupalla, Tino

Curio, Gottfried Justus

Immanuel

Dietz, Thomas Eckhard

Douglas, Christian

1972

1978

1988

1963

1969

1969

1962

1953

1991

1974

1966

1972

1977

1975

1960

1967
1978

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD
AfD

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 11)

Wabhlkreis 160 (45,4%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 23)

Land Saarland (Platz 1)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 4)

Wabhlkreis 065 (43,0%)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 3)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 13)

Wahlkreis 150 (43,8%)

Land Bayern (Platz 2)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 20)

Land Schleswig-Holstein
(Platz 2)

Land Thiringen (Platz 3)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 1)

Wahlkreis 193 (44,8%)
Land Bayern (Platz 22)
Wahlkreis 191 (41,2%)
Wahlkreis 156 (48,9%)
Wahlkreis 084 (29,5%)

Wabhlkreis 163 (46,6%)
Land Hessen (Platz 6)

kontakt@arpaschi.d
e
carolin.bachmann[@
Jbundestag.de
kontakt@afd-kreis-
wesel.de
Carsten.becker@bu
ndestag.de
marc.bernhard@bun
destag.de
info@birgit-
bessin.de
andreas.bleck@bun
destag.de

Joachim.bloch@bun
destag.de

rene.bochmann@af
dnordsachsen.de

info@pboehringer.d
e

pbohnhof@stadtdo.
de

gereon.bollimann@b
undestag.de

kontakt@afd-kreis-
wesel.de
dirk.brandes@bund
estag.de

kontakt@brandner-
im-bundestag.de

erhard.brucker@afd
bayern.de

marcus.buehl@bun
destag.de

Tino.chrupalla@bun
destag.de

gottfried.curio@bun
destag.de

thomas.dietz@bund
estag.de

kontakt@afd-mtk.de
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40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.
47.

Dr. Baum, Christina

Dr. Baumann, Bernd

Dr. Birghan, Christoph

Dr. Blos, Michael
Joachim

Dr. Espendiller, Michael

Dr. Fromming, Gotz
Gerald Ulrich

Dr. Gauland, Eberhardt

Alexander

Dr. Hahn, Ingo Jochen

Dr. Kaufmann, Malte

Dr. Kraft, Rainer Detlef

Dr. Krah, Maximilian
Eugen

Dr. Labitzke Rathert,
Anna Leonore

Dr. RothfuB8, Rainer

Dr. Schmidt, Paul

Dr. Weidel, Alice
Elisabeth

Dr. Wirth, Christian
Friedrich

Dr. Wolf, Alexander
Herbert

Dr. Zerbin, Daniel
DroBler, Christopher

Ebenberger, Tobias

Fehre, Micha Sebastian

Felser, Peter

Feser, Jan Hendrik

Fetsch, Thomas
Norbert

Finger, Hauke Horst
Ernst Hans

Frohnmaier, Markus-

1956

1958

1970

1976

1989

1968

1941

1971

1976

1974

1977

1977

1971

1966

1979

1963

1967

1973

1995

1990

1997

1969

1985

1969

1968
1991

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD
AfD

Wahlkreis 068 (39,0%)
Land Hamburg (Platz 1)

Land Bayern (Platz 17)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 14)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 3)

Wahlkreis 056 (38,9%)

Wahlkreis 161 (32,2%)

Land Bayern (Platz 16)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 12)

Land Bayern (Platz 21)

Wabhlkreis 162 (44,2%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 11)

Land Bayern (Platz 3)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 19)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 1)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 26)

Land Hamburg (Platz 2)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 13)

Wahlkreis 188 (39,5%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 8)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 7)

Land Bayern (Platz 9)

Land Hessen (Platz 8)
Land Hessen (Platz 7)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 18)

Land Baden-

webmaster@christin
a-baum.berlin

bernd.baumann@bu
ndestag.de
christoph.birghan@
afdbayern.de

michael.blos@bund
estag.de

michael.espendiller
@bundestag.de

goetz.froemming@b
undestag.de

geschaeftsstelle@af
dsachsen.de
info@ingo-hahn-
afd.de
malte.kaufmann@b
undestag.de
rainer.kraft@bundes
tag.de

maximilian.krah@eu
roparl.europa.eu

anna.rathert@bunde
stag.de

rainer.rothfuss@bun
destag.de
info@drpaulschmidt.
de

alice.weidel@bunde
stag.de

christian.wirth@bun
destag.de

Alexander.wolf@bun
destag.de

Daniel.Zerbin@bund
estag.de

christopher.droessle
r@bundestag.de

tobias.ebenberger@
bundestag.de

Igs@afd-
niedersachsen.de

peter.felser@bunde
stag.de

kontakt@afdrtk.de

Thomas.fetsch@bu
ndestag.de

Hauke.Finger@bun
destag.de

markus.frohnmaier
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69.

70.
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72.

Cornel
Galla, Rainer Herbert

Gamanoyv, Boris
Glaser, Ronald Karl

Gnauck, Hannes

Gosner, Hans-Juergen

Grimm, Christoph
Herbert Walter

GrofR, Karl Rudolf
Rainer

Haise, Lars
Hanker, Mirco Karsten
Haug, Jochen

Helferich, Matthias

Hemmelgarn, Udo
Theodor

Henze, Stefan

Hess, Martin Alexander

Hess, Nicole Claudia
Hilmer, Olaf
Hilse, Karsten

Hochst, Nicole
Holm, Leif-Erik

Huy, Rose Gerrit

Junger, Robin

Kempf, Martina Rose-
Marie

Keuter, Stefan

Kever, Rocco

Kleinschmidt, Kurt

1961

1986

1973

1991

1970

1957

1960

1989

1966

1973

1988

1959

1965

1971

1973

1972

1964

1970

1970

1953

1996

1964

1972

1979
1967

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD
AfD

Wirttemberg (Platz 2)
Wabhlkreis 063 (38,2%)

Land Saarland (Platz 2)

Land Berlin (Platz 3)

Wahlkreis 057 (38,3%)

@bundestag.de

presse@rainer-
galla.de

Boris.Gamanov@bu
ndestag.de

Ronald.glaeser@bu
ndestag.de

hannes.gnauck@bu
ndestag.de

hans-

Land Baden-Wirtemberg juérgen.gossner@bu

Wahlkreis 013 (36,9%)

Land Bayern (Platz 20)

Land Baden-

Wirttemberg (Platz 10)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 10)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 9)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 6)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 17)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 9)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 3)

Land Hessen (Platz 9)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 11)

Wabhlkreis 155 (48,3%)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 2)

Wahlkreis 012 (35,9%)

Land Bayern (Platz 4)

Land Hessen (Platz 3)

Land Baden-

Wirttemberg (Platz 17)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 12)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 12)

ndestag.de

Christoph.Grimm@b
undestag.de

Karl.Gross@bundes
tag.de
Lars.Haise@bundes
tag.de
kvbraunschweig@af
d-niedersachsen.de
jochen.haug@bund
estag.de
matthias.helferich@
bundestag.de

udo.hemmelgarn@b
undestag.de
stefan.henze@bund
estag.de
martin.hess@bunde
stag.de
nicole.hess@bunde
stag.de
olaf.hilmer@bundest
ag.de
karsten.hilse@bund
estag.de
nicole.hoechst@bun
destag.de

leif-
erik.holm@bundesta
g.de

gerrit. huy@bundest
ag.de
robin.juenger@bund
estag.de

Martina.Kempf@bun
destag.de

stefan.keuter@bund
estag.de

Rocco.Kever@bund
estag.de

Land Schleswig-Holstein kontakt@kleinschmi
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97.

Klaus

Kneller, Maximilian

Knodel, Sieghard

Koch, Heinrich
Friedrich

Kdgel, Jirgen
Kohler, Achim
Komning, Enrico

Konig, Jorn Harald
Korell, Thomas

Kotré, Steffen

Krauthausen, Manuel
Johannes

Ladzinski, Thomas Max
Lamely, Pierre

Lensing, Sascha

Lucassen, Hans
Rudiger

Maack, Sebastian
Martel, Johann
Matzerath, Markus
Mayer, Andreas
Meiners, Danny

Meyer-Soltau, Knuth
Hans-Peter

Minich, Sergej
Mixl, Reinhard Wilhelm
Moller, Stefan

Moosdorf, Matthias

Miinzenmaier,

1993

1961

1962

1958

1964

1968

1967

1983

1971

1992

1989

1981

1973

1951

1969

1979

1970

1995

1979

1965

1987

1961

1975

1965
1989

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD
AfD

(Platz 1)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 15)

Land Baden-

Wirttemberg (Platz 18)

Land Baden-

Wirttemberg (Platz 15)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 7)

Land Baden-
Wiirttemberg (Platz 9)

Wahlkreis 016 (45,2%)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 2)

Wahlkreis 066 (39,2%)

Wahlkreis 062 (33,6%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 24)

Wabhlkreis 158 (29,4%)

Land Hessen (Platz 5)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 7)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 5)

Land Berlin (Platz 4)
Land Baden-

Wirttemberg (Platz 16)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 14)

Land Bayern (Platz 12)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 4)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 16)

Land Bremen (Platz 1)

Land Bayern (Platz 19)

Wahlkreis 189 (38,5%)

Wahlkreis 164 (39,9%)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 1)

dt-kurt.de
Maximilian.Kneller@
bundestag.de
Sieghard.Knodel@b
undestag.de

Heinrich.Koch@bun
destag.de

juergen.koegel@bu
ndestag.de
Achim.Koehler@bun
destag.de
enrico.komning@bu
ndestag.de

Joern.koenig@bund
estag.de

piccolokorell@gmx.
de
steffen.kotre@bund
estag.de

manuel.krauthausen
@bundestag.de

thomas.ladzinski@a
fd-dd.de
pierre.lamely@bund
estag.de

sascha.lensing@bu
ndestag.de

ruediger.lucassen@
bundestag.de

sebastian@maack.n
et

johann.martel@afd-
bw.de
markus.matzerath@
bundestag.de
Andreas.Mayer@bu
ndestag.de
danny.meiners@bun
destag.de
Knuth.meyer-
soltau@bundestag.d
e
sergej.minich@bund
estag.de
reinhard.mixl@bund
estag.de
stefan.moeller@bun
destag.de
info@moosdorf21.d
e

info@sebastian-
muenzenmaier.de


mailto:info@sebastian-muenzenmaier.de
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99.
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104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

Sebastian

Naujok, Edgar
Nieland, Iris

Nolte, Jan Ralf

Otten, Gerold Joachim
Paul, Andreas Michael

Pauli, Denis

Peterka, Tobias
Matthias

Prof. Dr. Kaufmann,
Michael Heinz

Protschka, Stephan
Przygodda, Kerstin
Queckemeyer, Marcel
Raue, Arne Onni
Reck, Christian
Rehm, Lukas
Reichardt, Martin
Renner, Martin Erwin
Rentzsch, Matthias

Rudzka, Angela

Rupp, Ruben Nicolas
Benjamin

Schattner, Bernd Hans

Scheirich, Raimond
Christian

Scheurell, Volker Klaus

Bernd

Schielke-Ziesing, Ulrike

Schieske, Lars

SchielBl, Carina

1960

1960

1988

1955

1978

1978

1982

1964

1977

1962

1980

1970

1987

1990

1969

1954

1977

1984

1990

1968

1990

1967

1969

1977

1990

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

Wahlkreis 153 (38,2%)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 6)

Land Hessen (Platz 1)

Land Bayern (Platz 8)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 6)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 22)

Land Bayern (Platz 7)
Wabhlkreis 194 (44,5%)

Land Bayern (Platz 1)

Land Schleswig-Holstein
(Platz 4)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 8)

Wahlkreis 060 (33,6%)
Wabhlkreis 154 (45,3%)
Land Bayern (Platz 13)

Wahlkreis 072 (44,4%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 4)

Wahlkreis 159 (29,9%)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 5)

Land Baden-
Wirttemberg (Platz 5)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 4)

Land Bayern (Platz 14)

Wahlkreis 070 (38,6%)

Wahlkreis 017 (41,1%)

Wabhlkreis 064 (42,0%)

Land Bayern (Platz 10)

edgar.naujok@bund
estag.de

info@iris-nieland.de

jan.nolte@bundesta
g.de

gerold.otten@bunde
stag.de
andreas.paul@bund
estag.de
denis.pauli@bundes
tag.de

tobias.peterka@bun
destag.de

michael.kaufmann@
bundestag.de

stephan.protschka@
bundestag.de
kerstin.przygodda@
bundestag.de
marcelqueckemeyer
@icloud.com
Arne.raue@bundest
ag.de
post@christian-
reck.de
lukas.rehm@bundes
tag.de
martin.reichardt@bu
ndestag.de
martin.renner@bund
estag.de
Matthias.Rentzsch
@afd-dd.de
Angela.Rudzka@bu
ndestag.de

ruben.rupp@afd-
bw.de

bernd.schattner@bu
ndestag.de

raimond.scheirich@
afdbayern.de

volker.scheurell@af
d-wb.de

ulrike.schielke-
ziesing@bundestag.
de

kontakt@lars-
schieske.de
Carina.schiessl@bu
ndestag.de


mailto:stephan.protschka@bundestag.de
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124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

Schiller, Manfred
Leonhard

Schmidt, Jan Wenzel

Schmidt, Julian

Schnurrbusch, Ralf
Volker

Schroder, Stefan Falko

Schroeter, Georg Paul

Schuhmann, Bernd
Willi Karl

Schulz, Uwe

Seifert, Dario

Sichert, Martin
Johannes

Springer, René

Stephan, Thomas

Strauf, Otto Winfried

Teich, Tobias Daniel
Teske, Robert
Treuheit, Bastian

Uhr, Martina

von Storch, Beatrix
Amelie Ehrengard
Eilika

von Zons, Ulrich
Weiser, Mathias
Weiss, Claudia
Wendorf, Sven
Wiehle, Wolfgang

Zaum, Christian

Ziegler, Kay-Uwe

1961

1991

1989

1958

1983

1950

1964

1961

1994

1980

1979

1970

1954

1984

1990

1998

1961

1971

1968

1986

1975

1972

1964

1969

1963

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

AfD

Land Bayern (Platz 6)

Wahlkreis 067 (43,2%)

Land Hessen (Platz 4)

Land Schleswig-Holstein
(Platz 3)

Wahlkreis 190 (32,5%)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 25)

Land Bayern (Platz 15)

Land Hessen (Platz 2)

Wahlkreis 015 (37,3%)

Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 3)

Wahlkreis 059 (36,1%)

Land Rheinland-Pfalz
(Platz 5)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 19)

Land Bayern (Platz 11)
Wahlkreis 195 (42,1%)

Land Bayern (Platz 18)
Land Niedersachsen
(Platz 13)

Land Berlin (Platz 1)
Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 21)
Wahlkreis 165 (43,3%)

Wahlkreis 069 (32,2%)

Land Schleswig-Holstein
(Platz 5)

Land Bayern (Platz 5)

Land Nordrhein-
Westfalen (Platz 10)

Wahlkreis 073 (43,8%)

manfred.schiller@bu
ndestag.de

buero@jan-wenzel-
schmidt.de
julian.schmidt@bun
destag.de

volker.Schnurrbusch
@bundestag.de

Stefan.schroeder@b
undestag.de

Georg.schroeter@b
undestag.de

info@afdbayern.de

uwe.schulz@bunde
stag.de

dario.seifert@bunde
stag.de
martin.sichert@bun
destag.de
rene.springer@bund
estag.de
info@afd-thomas-
stephan.de
otto.strauss@bunde
stag.de
tobias.teich@bunde
stag.de
robert.teske@bunde
stag.de
Bastian.Treuheit@b
undestag.de
Martina.uhr@bunde
stag.de

info@beatrixvonstor
ch.de

ulrich.vonzons@bun
destag.de
mathias.weiser@afd
-vogtland.de
info@claudiaweiss-
bernburg.de
sven.wendorf@bund
estag.de
kontakt@wolfgang-
wiehle.de
christian.zaum@bun
destag.de

kay-
uwe.ziegler@bunde
stag.de
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148. . . Land Baden- diana.zimmer@afd-
Zimmer, Diana 1998 AD  \Wiirttemberg (Platz 8)  bw.de
149. Zirwes, Jorg 1968 AD Land Rheinland-Pfalz joerg.zirwes@bunde

(Platz 7) stag.de



